Total Eligible Voters
Ballots Cast (6 of 6 Precincts)
Total Voter Turnout

President
Not More than One
Bernie Sanders
Martin O'Malley
Hillary Clinton
Roque De La Fuente
No Preference

Write-Ins

Blanks

Total

State Committee Man
Not More than One
Brian R. Dunn

Write-Ins
Blanks

Total

State Committee Woman
Not More than One

Amy B. Kullar WRITE IN
Other Write-Ins
Blanks
Total

Town Committee
Not More than Thirty-Five
Louis F. Cerrone
James J. Dever
John R. Edmonston
Karen L. Ellery-Jones
Kathy A. Felt

J. Perry Fields
William J. Fleming
Jospeh Foote

Brian L. Friedman
Vianna Heath

Phyllis B. Helfrich
Arthur Paul Houlihan
Robert E. King
Norman J. Landis
Robin G. Landis
Besty M. Lehrer
Linda C. Lewison
Jessica A. Linehan
Patrica A. O'Connell
Judith Page

Susan L. Parker
Clare M. Schrader

12,355
3,966

Votes

2083
15
1827

20

3966

2450

14
1502

3966

12
46
3908
3966

1751
1653
1617
1759
1746
1710
1622
1647
1635
1629
1674
1636
1875
1594
1612
1650
1662
1712
1676
1642
1668
1711

100.00%

100.00%
32.10%

Percent

52.52%
0.38%
46.07%
0.10%
0.50%
0.20%
0.23%
100.00%

61.78%

0.35%
37.87%

100.00%

0.30%
1.16%
98.54%
100.00%

3.09%
2.92%
2.85%
3.10%
3.08%
3.02%
2.86%
2.91%
2.88%
2.87%
2.95%
2.89%
3.31%
2.81%
2.84%
2.91%
2.93%
3.02%
2.96%
2.90%
2.94%
3.02%

Summary Report

Presidential Primary - March 1, 2016

Town Committee
Paul W. Schrader
Sandra J. Sullivan
Walter J. Sullivan
John A. Tanionos
Matthew M. Terry
Jon R. Valbert
Carol A. Vigliano
Tobin C. Wirt
James M. Schneider
Barbara J. Hadley
Susan P. Volotta

Write-Ins

Blanks

Total

Democrat

Votes

1693
1678
1624
1593
1801
1580
1712
1835
1621
1674
1676
24
1300
56692

Percent

2.99%
2.96%
2.86%
2.81%
3.18%
2.79%
3.02%
3.24%
2.86%
2.95%
2.96%
0.04%
2.29%
100.00%



Presidential Primary March 1, 2016

Democrat
Number of Eligible Voters 12,355
Total Ballots Cast: 3,966
% of Total Voters 32.10%
PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total  |Grand| % of Vote
OFFICES/CANDIDATES \(/:c:sts Total
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2385 2160 1889 2096 1996 1829 12355
Total Votes Cast 851 758 598 589 635 535 3966
Percentage By Precinct 35.68%)] 35.09%]| 31.66%)] 28.10%| 31.81%| 29.25%
President
Not More than One
Bernie Sanders 416 379 319 295 365 309 2083 2083 52.52%
Martin O'Malley 3 2 3 4 1 2 15 15 0.38%
Hillary Clinton 421 368 274 283 263 218 1827 1827 46.07%
Roque De La Fuente 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 4 0.10%
No Preference 5 5 0 4 2 4 20 20 0.50%
Write-Ins 3 2 0 1 1 1 8 8 0.20%
Blanks 2 1 2 2 2 0 9 9 0.23%
Total 851 758 598 589 635 535 3966| 100.00%
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2385 2160 1889 2096 1996 1829 12355
Total Votes Cast 851 758 598 589 635 535 3966
Percentage By Precinct 35.68%| 35.09%| 31.66%)| 28.10%| 31.81%| 29.25%
State Committee Man
Not More than One
Brian R. Dunn 496 428 396 384 414 332 2450 2450 61.78%
Write-Ins 1 2 5 1 2 3 14 14 0.35%
Blanks 354 328 197 204 219 200 1502 1502 37.87%
Total 851 758 598 589 635 535 3966| 100.00%
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2385 2160 1889 2096 1996 1829 12355
Total Votes Cast 851 758 598 589 635 535 3966
Percentage By Precinct 35.68%| 35.09%| 31.66%)| 28.10%| 31.81%| 29.25%
State Committee Woman
Not More than One
Amy B. Kullar WRITE IN 2 2 3 3 2 0 12 12 0.30%
Other Write-Ins 6 16 5 6 3 10 46 46 1.16%
Blanks 843 740 590 580 630 525 3908 3908 98.54%
Total 851 758 598 589 635 535 3966/ 100.00%




Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2385 2160 1889 2096 1996 1829 12355
Total Votes Cast 851 758 598 589 635 535 3966
Percentage By Precinct 35.68%| 35.09%| 31.66%)| 28.10%| 31.81%| 29.25%
Town Committee
Not More than Thirty-Five
Louis F. Cerrone 376 314 271 285 267 238 1751 1751 3.09%
James J. Dever 352 282 270 268 251 230 1653 1653 2.92%
John R. Edmonston 350 290 244 264 242 227 1617 1617 2.85%
Karen L. Ellery-Jones 379 316 278 282 264 240 1759 1759 3.10%
Kathy A. Felt 385 330 262 275 257 237 1746 1746 3.08%
J. Perry Fields 359 308 266 277 263 237 1710 1710 3.02%
William J. Fleming 348 281 241 267 254 231 1622 1622 2.86%
Jospeh Foote 352 295 253 269 248 230 1647 1647 2.91%
Brian L. Friedman 349 288 251 262 254 231 1635 1635 2.88%
Vianna Heath 353 298 238 263 245 232 1629 1629 2.87%
Phyllis B. Helfrich 355 300 247 273 261 238 1674 1674 2.95%
Arthur Paul Houlihan 350 301 244 269 245 227 1636 1636 2.89%
Robert E. King 442 357 281 278 268 249 1875 1875 3.31%
Norman J. Landis 348 277 238 260 247 224 1594 1594 2.81%
Robin G. Landis 350 283 237 267 246 229 1612 1612 2.84%
Besty M. Lehrer 360 293 250 267 250 230 1650 1650 2.91%
Linda C. Lewison 356 289 250 283 252 232 1662 1662 2.93%
Jessica A. Linehan 368 300 256 277 275 236 1712 1712 3.02%
Patrica A. O'Connell 357 291 251 285 259 233 1676 1676 2.96%
Judith Page 354 286 248 269 252 233 1642 1642 2.90%
Susan L. Parker 358 293 253 267 260 237 1668 1668 2.94%
Clare M. Schrader 359 302 258 294 261 237 1711 1711 3.02%
Paul W. Schrader 368 299 256 286 252 232 1693 1693 2.99%
Sandra J. Sullivan 361 291 255 276 258 237 1678 1678 2.96%
Walter J. Sullivan 346 289 244 269 251 225 1624 1624 2.86%
John A. Tanionos 344 280 237 264 244 224 1593 1593 2.81%
Matthew M. Terry 385 329 285 294 272 236 1801 1801 3.18%
Jon R. Valbert 340 283 239 259 240 219 1580 1580 2.79%
Carol A. Vigliano 368 301 254 277 277 235 1712 1712 3.02%
Tobin C. Wirt 435 357 277 279 254 233 1835 1835 3.24%
James M. Schneider 347 285 242 270 245 232 1621 1621 2.86%
Barbara J. Hadley 373 290 253 269 259 230 1674 1674 2.95%
Susan P. Volotta 363 295 252 272 260 234 1676 1676 2.96%
Write-Ins 6 2 3 2 4 7 24 24 0.04%
Blanks 283 251 182 195 208 181 1300 1300 2.29%
Total 12279| 10126 8566 9213 8645 7863 56692| 100.00%




Total Eligible Voters
Ballots Cast (6 of 6 Precincts)
Total Voter Turnout

President

Not More than One
Jim Gilmore
Donald J. Trump
Ted Cruz
George Pataki
Ben Carson
Mike Huckabee
Rand Paul

Carly Fiorina
Rick Santorum
Chris Christie
Marco Rubio
Jeb Bush

John R. Kasich
No Preference

Write-Ins
Blanks
Total

State Committee Man
Not More than One
Vinny M. deMacedo
Write-Ins
Blanks
Total

State Committee Woman
Not More than One
Barbara A. McCoy
Linda M. Zuern
Write-Ins
Blanks
Total

Town Committee

Not More than Thirty-Five
David Wagener Leary
Nancy W. Sandborg
Andrea M. Killion
Jennifer L. Wilson
Gerald Jospeh Fortin
Gerald D. Nye

Lois Wack

Jame P. McGrail

Mark I. Snyder
Sean Patrick Rausch
Patrica F. Stebbins

Kathleen K. Barrett

11,978
3,728

Votes

0
1946
425

108

11

12
596
39
546
22

3728

2709

1012
3728

1893
1124

703
3728

1417
1431
1445
1350
1371
1507
1607
1420

1508
1383
1474

1399

100.00%

100.00%
31.12%

Percent

0.00%
52.20%
11.40%

0.03%

2.90%

0.08%

0.19%

0.30%

0.05%

0.32%
15.99%

1.05%
14.65%

0.59%

0.11%
0.16%
100.00%

72.67%
0.19%
27.15%
100.00%

50.78%
30.15%
0.21%
18.86%
100.00%

2.68%
2.71%
2.73%
2.55%
2.59%
2.85%
3.04%
2.68%

2.85%
2.61%
2.79%

2.64%

Summary Report

Presidential Primary - March 1, 2016

Town Committee
Richard E. Barrett
David A. Merrell
Karyl Ann Merrell
Jeanne M. Ayer
Mary Hodges Hunt
Robert J. Gilkie
Thomas F. Keyes
Gene J. Parini
Michael K. Ayer

Paul W. Sandborg, Jr.

Randy Hunt
Lisa Perry
Jeff Perry
David G. Neal
Karen R. Neal

Pauline M. Fortin
Ralph A. Vitacco
J. Delanier Harris
Daniel L. Shores

Agatha A. Bodwell
Mary E. Wagner
Douglas S. Dexter
James J. Killion
Blanks
Total

Republican

Votes

1385
1364
1359
1350
1716
1332
1783
1362
1339
1412
2425
1800
2173
1386
1381

1364
1622
1329
1352

1372
1372
1445
1473
693
52901

Percent

2.62%
2.58%
2.57%
2.55%
3.24%
2.52%
3.37%
2.57%
2.53%
2.67%
4.58%
3.40%
4.11%
2.62%
2.61%

2.58%
3.07%
2.51%
2.56%

2.59%
2.59%
2.73%
2.78%
1.31%
100.00%



Presidential Primary March 1, 2016

Republican
Number of Eligible Voters 11,978
Total Ballots Cast: 3,728
% of Total Voters 31.12%
PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total  |Grand| % of Vote
OFFICES/CANDIDATES \(/;c:sts Total
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2082 2090 1927 2061 1946 1872 11978
Total Votes Cast 667 663 584 634 557 623 3728
Percentage By Precinct 32.04%| 31.72%| 30.31%| 30.76%| 28.62%| 33.28%
President
Not More than One
Jim Gilmore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Donald J. Trump 324 309 296 371 285 361 1946 1946 52.20%
Ted Cruz 78 85 65 61 63 73 425 425 11.40%
George Pataki 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.03%
Ben Carson 25 13 16 17 17 20 108 108 2.90%
Mike Huckabee 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 3 0.08%
Rand Paul 1 1 1 1 1 2 7 7 0.19%
Carly Fiorina 3 1 0 1 4 2 11 11 0.30%
Rick Santorum 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0.05%
Chris Christie 2 3 0 4 2 1 12 12 0.32%
Marco Rubio 100 119 109 95 97 76 596 596 15.99%
Jeb Bush 8 9 9 3 6 4 39 39 1.05%
John R. Kasich 118 119 80 77 73 79 546 546 14.65%
No Preference 3 4 5 3 4 3 22 22 0.59%
Write-Ins 1 0 3 0 0 0 4 4 0.11%
Blanks 1 0 0 0 3 2 6 6 0.16%
Total 667 663 584 634 557 623 3728| 100.00%
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2082 2090 1927 2061 1946 1872 11978

Total Votes Cast

667 663 584 634 557 623 3728

Percentage By Precinct

32.04%)| 31.72%]| 30.31%| 30.76%| 28.62%| 33.28%

State Committee Man

Not More than One

Vinny M. deMacedo

474 466 433 456 410 470 2709 2709 72.67%

Write-Ins 2 2 0 1 1 1 7 7 0.19%

Blanks 191 195 151 177 146 152 1012 1012 27.15%

Total 667 663 584 634 557 623 3728| 100.00%
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2082 2090 1927 2061 1946 1872 11978

Total Votes Cast

667 663 584 634 557 623 3728

Percentage By Precinct

32.04%| 31.72%]| 30.31%| 30.76%)| 28.62%| 33.28%

State Committee Woman

Not More than One

Barbara A. McCoy

360 328 285 317 293 310 1893 1893 50.78%

Linda M. Zuern

186 186 177 184 180 211 1124 1124 30.15%

Write-Ins 4 2 2 0 0 0 8 8 0.21%
Blanks 117 147 120 133 84 102 703 703 18.86%
Total 667 663 584 634 557 623 3728| 100.00%




Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 2082 2090 1927 2061 1946 1872 11978
Total Votes Cast 667 663 584 634 557 623 3728
Percentage By Precinct 32.04%| 31.72%| 30.31%| 30.76%| 28.62%| 33.28%
Town Committee
Not More than Thirty-Five
David Wagener Leary 254 253 229 221 214 246 1417 1417 2.68%
Nancy W. Sandborg 264 255 231 220 216 245 1431 1431 2.71%
Andrea M. Killion 256 248 239 231 222 249 1445| 1445 2.73%
Jennifer L. Wilson 242 239 222 208 200 239 1350 1350 2.55%
Gerald Jospeh Fortin 245 235 222 216 204 249 1371 1371 2.59%
Gerald D. Nye 300 255 245 226 230 251 1507 1507 2.85%
Lois Wack 289 286 268 257 233 274 1607| 1607 3.04%
Jame P. McGrail 246 239 235 218 217 265 1420 1420 2.68%
Mark 1. Snyder 269 262 252 231 231 263 1508| 1508 2.85%
Sean Patrick Rausch 249 237 223 225 207 242 1383 1383 2.61%
Patrica F. Stebbins 258 248 241 228 239 260 1474] 1474 2.79%
Kathleen K. Barrett 252 246 233 221 202 245 1399 1399 2.64%
Richard E. Barrett 251 241 234 219 203 237 1385 1385 2.62%
David A. Merrell 253 243 220 213 201 234 1364| 1364 2.58%
Karyl Ann Merrell 246 242 222 210 201 238 1359] 1359 2.57%
Jeanne M. Ayer 241 234 217 214 200 244 1350 1350 2.55%
Mary Hodges Hunt 298 298 299 265 256 300 1716 1716 3.24%
Robert J. Gilkie 240 236 215 208 200 233 1332 1332 2.52%
Thomas F. Keyes 318 307 289 290 274 305 1783 1783 3.37%
Gene J. Parini 236 239 219 209 218 241 1362| 1362 2.57%
Michael K. Ayer 240 236 216 211 198 238 1339 1339 2.53%
Paul W. Sandborg, Jr. 262 243 225 226 215 241 1412 1412 2.67%
Randy Hunt 451 416 407 380 358 413 2425| 2425 4.58%
Lisa Perry 325 318 294 283 278 302 1800 1800 3.40%
Jeff Perry 391 389 348 360 322 363 2173 2173 4.11%
David G. Neal 259 243 221 216 207 240 1386 1386 2.62%
Karen R. Neal 253 246 218 217 206 241 1381 1381 2.61%
Pauline M. Fortin 239 235 226 211 204 249 1364| 1364 2.58%
Ralph A. Vitacco 270 255 261 279 264 293 1622 1622 3.07%
J. Delanier Harris 237 235 217 213 195 232 1329 1329 2.51%
Daniel L. Shores 243 239 224 210 201 235 1352 1352 2.56%
Agatha A. Bodwell 247 236 218 216 210 245 1372| 1372 2.59%
Mary E. Wagner 242 244 222 216 206 242 1372 1372 2.59%
Douglas S. Dexter 263 247 243 227 219 246 1445| 1445 2.73%
James J. Killion 259 260 247 233 228 246 1473 1473 2.78%
Blanks 119 146 105 128 80 115 693 693 1.31%
Total 9507| 9231 8647 8356 7959 9201 52901 100.00%




Total Registered Voters
Ballots Cast (6 of 6 Precincts)
Total Voter Turnout

President
Not More than One
Sedinam Curry
Jill Stein
William P. Kreml
Kent Mesplay
Darryl Cherney
No Preference
Write-Ins
Blanks
Total

State Committee Man
Not More than One

Write-Ins
Blanks

Total

State Committee Woman
Not More than One

Write-Ins
Blanks
Total

Town Committee
Not More than Thirty-Five
Write-Ins
Blanks
Total

9,085

Votes

A O N O O O ODNMO

A~ O

N

100.00%

100.00%

0.04%
Percent

0.00%
50.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
50.00%
0.00%
100.00%

0.00%
100.00%

100.00%

0.00%
100.00%
100.00%

0.00%
100.00%
100.00%

Summary Report
Presidential Primary - March 1, 2016
Green-Rainbow



Presidential Primary March 1, 2016
Green-Rainbow

Number of Eligible Voters 9,085
Total Ballots Cast: 4
% of Total Voters 0.04%
PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total  |Grand| % of Vote
Votes
OFFICES/CANDIDATES cast | VOtal
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 1656 1561 1390 1575 1500 1403 9085
Total Votes Cast 0 2 0 2 0 0 4
Percentage By Precinct 0.00%| 0.13%| 0.00%]| 0.13%| 0.00%| 0.00%
President
Not More than One
Sedinam Curry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Jill Stein 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 50.00%
William P. Kreml 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Kent Mesplay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Darryl Cherney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
No Preference 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Write-Ins 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 2| 50.00%
Blanks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Total 0 2 0 2 0 0 4] 100.00%
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 1656 1561 1390 1575 1500 1403 9085
Total Votes Cast 0 2 0 2 0 0 4
Percentage By Precinct 0.00%] 0.13%| 0.00%] 0.13%] 0.00%| 0.00%
State Committee Man
Not More than One
Write-Ins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Blanks 0 2 0 2 0 0 4 4] 100.00%
Total 0 2 0 2 0 0 4] 100.00%
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 1656 1561 1390 1575 1500 1403 9085
Total Votes Cast 0 2 0 2 0 0 4
Percentage By Precinct 0.00%| 0.13%| 0.00%| 0.13%| 0.00%| 0.00%
State Committee Woman
Not More than One
Write-Ins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Blanks 0 2 0 2 0 0 4 4| 100.00%
Total 0 2 0 2 0 0 4] 100.00%
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 1656 1561 1390 1575 1500 1403 9085
Total Votes Cast 0 2 0 2 0 0 4
Percentage By Precinct 0.00%| 0.13%| 0.00%| 0.13%| 0.00%]| 0.00%
Town Committee
Not More than Thirty-Five
Write-Ins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Blanks 0 2 0 2 0 0 4 4] 100.00%
Total 0 2 0 2 0 0 4] 100.00%




Total Eligible Voters 9,141 100.00% Summary Report

Ballots Cast (6 of 6 Precincts) 2 100.00% Presidential Primary - March 1, 2016
Total Voter Turnout 0.02% United Independent Party
Votes Percent
President
Not More than One
No Preference 0 0.00%
Write-Ins 2 100.00%
Blanks 0 0.00%
Total 2 100.00%
State Committee Man
Not More than One
Write-Ins 1 50.00%
Blanks 1 50.00%
Total 2 100.00%
State Committee Woman
Not More than One
Write-Ins 0 0.00%
Blanks 2 100.00%
Total 2 100.00%
Town Committee
Not More than Thirty-Five
Write-Ins 0 0.00%
Blanks 2 100.00%

Total 2 100.00%



Presidential Primary March 1, 2016
United Independent Party

Number of Eligible Voters 9,141
Total Ballots Cast: 2
% of Total Voters 0.02%
PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Grand| % of Vote
Votes
OFFICES/CANDIDATES Cast Total
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 1666 1567 1403 1586 1505 1414 9141
Total Votes Cast 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
Percentage By Precinct 0.00%]| 0.06%| 0.00%| 0.06%]| 0.00%| 0.00%
President
Not More than One
No Preference 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Write-Ins 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 2| 100.00%
Blanks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Total 0 1 0 1 0 0 2| 100.00%
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 1666 1567 1403 1586 1505 1414 9141
Total Votes Cast 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
Percentage By Precinct 0.00%| 0.06%]| 0.00%] 0.06%]| 0.00%| 0.00%
State Committee Man
Not More than One
Write-Ins 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 50.00%
Blanks 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 50.00%
Total 0 1 0 1 0 0 2| 100.00%
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 1666 1567 1403 1586 1505 1414 9141
Total Votes Cast 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
Percentage By Precinct 0.00%| 0.06%]| 0.00%]| 0.06%| 0.00%| 0.00%
State Committee Woman
Not More than One
Write-Ins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Blanks 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 2| 100.00%
Total 0 1 0 1 0 0 2| 100.00%
Number of Eligible Voters by Precinct 1666 1567 1403 1586 1505 1414 9141
Total Votes Cast 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
Percentage By Precinct 0.00%] 0.06%]| 0.00%] 0.06%] 0.00%| 0.00%
Town Committee
Not More than Thirty-Five
Write-Ins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Blanks 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 2| 100.00%
Total 0 1 0 1 0 0 2| 100.00%
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